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College/University Name Keyholder Name and Title Keyholder Email Keyholder Phone 

Alpena Community College 
Lori Dziesinski 

Registrar 
dziesinl@alpenacc.edu 989-358-7353 

Bay de Noc Community College 
Penny Pavlat 

Senior Data Analyst 
pavlatp@baycollege.edu 906-217-4099 

Central Michigan University 

Mary Meier 
Assistant Director, Office of Institutional 

Research 

meier1me@cmich.edu 989-774-7221 

Delta College 
Michael Wood 

Director of Institutional Research 
williamwood@delta.edu 989-686-9216 

Eastern Michigan University 

Bin Ning 
Assistant Vice President and Executive 
Director for Institutional Research and 

Information Management 

bning@emich.edu 734-487-4924 

Ferris State University 
Mitzi Day 

Senior Research Analyst 
daym@ferris.edu 231-591-3800 

Glen Oaks Community College 
Tammy Russell 

Institutional Research and Effectiveness 
Analyst 

Trussell@glenoaks.edu 269-294-4243 

Gogebic Community College 
Miranda Lawver 

Assistant Registrar/Institutional Researcher 
mirandal@gogebic.edu 906-932-4231 x 337 

Gogebic Community College 
Jeanne Graham 

Dean of Student Services 
jeanneg@gogebic.edu 906-932-4231 x 211 

Grand Rapids Community College 

Diane Patrick 
Associate Dean of Enrollment 

Services/Registrar 
dpatrick@grcc.edu 616-234-4105 

Grand Valley State University 
Phillip Batty 

Director, Institutional Analysis 
battyp@gvsu.edu 616-331-8648 
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Henry Ford Community College 
Becky Chadwick 

Director of Data, Research Assessment 
bchadwick@hfcc.edu 313-317-1534 

Jackson Community College 
Elias Samuels 

Director, Institutional Effectiveness 
samuelseliasm@jccmi.edu 517-796-8544 

Kalamazoo Valley Community 
College 

Stephen A. Cannell 
Director Planning Research and Assessment 

scannell@kvcc.edu 269-488-4241 

Kellogg Community College 
Naomi M. Livengood 

Institutional Compliance Reporting 
livengoodn@kellogg.edu 269-965-3931 x 2204 

Kirtland Community College 
Nick Baker 

Director of Institutional Research 
nick.baker@kirtland.edu 989-275-5000 x 335 

Lake Michigan College 

John Hulsebus 
Director, Business Intelligence and 

Compliance Reporting 

jhulsebus@lakemichigancollege.ed
u 

269-927-6846 

Lake Superior State University 
Nancy Neve 

Registrar 
nneve@lssu.edu 906-635-2080 

Lansing Community College 
Matthew R. Fall 

Director of the Center for Data Science 
fallm@lcc.edu 517-483-1953 

Macomb Community College 
George Xia 

Data Reporting Manager 
xiag@macomb.edu 586-445-7504 

Marygrove College 
Gladys Smith 

Registrar 
gsmith8938@marygrove.edu  313-927-1259 

Michigan State University 
Mary Black 

Associate Director/Institutional Studies 
blackm@msu.edu 517-353-6463 

Michigan Technological University 
Richard Elenich 

Director, Institutional Analysis 
rjelenich@mtu.edu 906-487-2763 

Mid Michigan Community College 
Scott Mertes 

Associate Dean/Registrar 
smertes@midmich.edu 989-386-6622 x 230 

Monroe County Community College 

Jamie DeLeeuw 
Coordinator of Institutional Research, 

Evaluation, and Assessment 
jdeleeuw@monroeccc.edu 734-384-4237 
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Montcalm Community College 

Lisa Lund 
Director of Institutional Research and 

Assessment 
lisal@montcalm.edu 989-328-1219 

Mott Community College 
Erin Shirey 

Interim Director of Institutional Research  
Erin.Shirey@mcc.edu 810-762-5392 

Muskegon Community College 
Michael Myers 

Institutional Research and Grants 
Coordinator 

mike.myers@muskegoncc.edu 
231-777 -0349 

North Central Michigan College 
Renee DeYoung 

Director of Enrollment Services/Registrar 
rdeyoung@ncmich.edu 231-439-6347 

Northern Michigan University 

Katie Schoonveld 
Research Assistant, Office of Institutional 

research 
kschoonv@nmu.edu 906-227-2675 

Northwestern Michigan College 
Amy Peterson 

Coordinator for Data Reporting and Analysis 
ampeterson@nmc.edu 231-995-1561 

Oakland Community College 
Stephen M. Linden 

Registrar 
smlinden@oaklandcc.edu 248-341-2192 

Oakland University 
Laura Schartman 

Director, Institutional Research 
schartma@oakland.edu 248-370-2387 

Robert B. Miller 
Jacqueline Washburn 

Registrar 
washburnj@millercollege.edu 269-660-8021 

Saginaw Valley State University 

Clifford Dorne 
Associate Vice President for Institutional 

Research 
cdorne@svsu.edu 989-964-7072 

Schoolcraft College 

Michelle Stando 
Director of Organizational Development 

Research 
mstando@schoolcraft.edu 734- 462-4400 x 5601 

Southwestern Michigan College 
Angela Carrico 

Director of Institutional Research 
acarrico@swmich.edu 269-782-1323 

St. Clair County Community 

College 

Celina Grondin 
Director of Institutional Research 

cgrondin@sc4.edu 810-989-5696 
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The University of Michigan 
Tracy Pattok 

Associate Director for Institutional Research 
tpattok@umich.edu 734-763-9916 

The University of Michigan-

Dearborn 

Roma Heaney 
Director of Institutional Research 

rheaney@umd.umich.edu 313-593-5353 

The University of Michigan-Flint 
Fawn Skarsten 

Director, Institutional Research 
skarsten@umflint.edu 810-762-3084 

Washtenaw Community College 
Roger Mourad 

Washtenaw Community College 
mou@wccnet.edu 734-677-5328 

Wayne County Community College 
Johnesa Hodge 

Vice Chancellor, Institutional Effectiveness 
jdimick1@wcccd.edu 313-496-2796 

Wayne State University 
Mark A. Byrd 

Assistant Vice President 
mark.byrd@wayne.edu 313-577-2001 

West Shore Community College 
Jill Sweet 

Registrar and Institutional Researcher 

jmsweet@westshore.edu 

231-843-5918 

Western Michigan University 
Jason Jach 

Interim Director Institutional Research 
jason.jach@wmich.edu 269-387-4387 
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